#### 507914553 05/18/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7961680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY J. NABEL	03/06/2019
CHIH-JEN WEI	03/06/2019
LAURA NGUYEN	03/06/2019
KURT SWANSON	03/06/2019
TE-HUI CHOU	03/06/2019
STEFAN KOESTER	03/06/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	46 AVENUE DE LA GRANDE ARMÉE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75017

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18067940

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174304740

docketing@mcneillbaur.com, catherine.langlais@mcneillbaur.com Email:

MCNEILL BAUR PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01121-0032-01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE LANGLAIS
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Langlais/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2023

# Total Attachments: 10 source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page6.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page7.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page8.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page9.tif source=2022-01-18\_01121-0032-00US\_Corrective\_Assignment#page9.tif

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

#### ANTIGENIC EPSTEIN BARR VIRUS POLYPEPTIDES

for which a provisional United States patent application was filed on April 3, 2018 (Application No. 62/652,201); and,
54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, FRANCE

WHEREAS, SANOFI, a corporation whose post office address is 55 Corporate Drive, Meil Code 55A 505A, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional patent application and any subsequent application filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world claiming priority to this provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon this provisional application or on an application claiming priority to this provisional application in any jurisdiction throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this provisional application, and to all applications in any worldwide jurisdiction that claim priority to this provisional application, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent in any worldwide jurisdiction that may be granted thereon, including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, and supplemental patent certificates thereof. We have also sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns all rights to claim priority in any worldwide jurisdiction on the basis of the above provisional application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Ni (10 18964)	SS.	Name: Address:	Gary J. Nabel  1040 Melmonel Pr  Cambridge MA
some of Mussachuse Hs.	į	By: Date:	2/3 / 2 Del
Ashscribed and sworn to before me this		day of <u>War (</u>	20_19
County of Malery ) (Borning wath State of Markachery 17)	\$8.	Name: Address:	Chih-Jen Wei 270 M hann St. Cambridge MA ONS
MESTALANS STATEMENT		By: Date:	42-6-229
Subscribed and aways to before me this  Notary Pu  Page 1 of 2	<u>lo</u> ublic	day of <u>[has 4</u>	<u></u>

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

# ANTIGENIC EPSTEIN BARR VIRUS POLYPEPTIDES

for which a provisional United States patent application was filed on April 3, 2018 (Application No. 62/652,201); and,
54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, FRANCE

WHEREAS, SANOFI, a corporation whose post office address is \$5 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55A 505A, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional patent application and any subsequent application filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world claiming priority to this provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon this provisional application or on an application claiming priority to this provisional application in any jurisdiction throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this provisional application, and to all applications in any worldwide jurisdiction that claim priority to this provisional application, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent in any worldwide jurisdiction that may be granted thereon, including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, and supplemental patent certificates thereof. We have also sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns all rights to claim priority in any worldwide jurisdiction on the basis of the above provisional application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HERBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Wild Wesey)	SS.	Name: Gary J. N Address: La 40	
Store of Mussadusetts )		By: J5	1 2 Cel
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	<u> {0</u> Public	day of March, 20 19	
County of Mald Sex )	SS.		Wei Albany St. Idge MA 02137
State of Maskachuselle)		By: Date:	-13 - 2019
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		day of Mar 4, 20 19	ı
Page 1 of 2			

PATENT REEL: 063687 FRAME: 0171 \_\_\_

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

# ANTIGENIC EPSTEIN BARR VIRUS POLYPEPTIDES

for which a provisional United States patent application was filed on April 3, 2018 (Application No. 62/652,201); and, 21 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, FRANCE WHEREAS, SANOFI, a corporation whose post office address is 55 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55A 595A, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all

countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional patent application and any subsequent application filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world claiming priority to this provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon this provisional application or on an application claiming priority to this provisional application in any jurisdiction throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this provisional application, and to all applications in any worldwide jurisdiction that claim priority to this provisional application, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent in any worldwide jurisdiction that may be granted thereon, including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, and supplemental patent certificates thereof. We have also sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns all rights to claim priority in any worldwide jurisdiction on the basis of the above provisional application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment,

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

country of Wildelesey	SS.	Name: Address:	Gary J. Nabel  40 Memorial Pr  Cambridge WA
Subscribed and syom to before me this		By: Date: day of <u>Mar (</u>	2/3 /2/0el 3.20.19
County of Middle Sty )	<b>S</b> S.	Name: Address:	Chib-Jen Wei 270 Al DAMM St. Cambridge MA 22137
State of Maskachuse (1)  Subscribed and sworn to before me this  Much your Pul	<b>L</b> o blic	By: Date: day of Max	20 19
Page 1 of 2			

Selectived and segment to before me this Notary Public  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Notary Public  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Notary Public  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Notary Public  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Notary Public  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Notary Public  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Notary Public  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Selectived and segment to Selectived Address:  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Selectived and segment to Selectived Address:  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Selectived and segment to Selectived Address:  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to before me this Selectived and segment to Selectived Address:  Country of Middle Staff  Selectived and segment to Selectived Assignment and bereinto signed Assignment on the date indicated below.  Country of Middle Staff  Assignment and bereinto signed Assignment on the date indicated below.  Country of Middle Staff  Assignment Assignment and bereinto signed Assignment on the date indicated below.	County of NULLISEY	<b>S</b> S.	Name: Address:	Laura Nguyen  270 Albany St. Cambodae MA 02139
County of Middle Clify  State of Missachusealth  State of Missachusealth  Share of Missachusealth  Assignee: Share of Missachusealth  Address: Sha	Swite of Nh 4364 clusells )	ť	Date:	Little State of the Control of the C
Share of Massachusetts  By: Date:  32-7-30/3  Address: Jo Alberty  By: Date:  32-7-30/3  Address: Jo Alberty  By: Date:  Contry of Massachusetts  Some of Massachusetts  By: Date:  Some of Massachusetts  By: Date:  Some of Massachusetts  By: Date:  County of Massachusetts  By: Date:  County of Massachusetts  Some of Massachusetts  By: Date:  County of Massachusetts  Some of Massachusetts  By: Date:  County of Massachusetts  Some of Massachusetts  Address:  Ad	Such Supera to before me this Notary Pu	da ablic	y of MANA.	<u>, 20                                   </u>
By: Date:  3.7 76 70/9  Adversibed and supern to before me this Notary Public  Country of Mark Childe  Some of Mark Childe  By: Date:  Te-Hui Chou  Address:  Distribution  By: Date:  Distribution  Some of Mark Childe  By: Date:  Date:  Some of Mark Childe  By: Country of Mark Childe  By: Date:  Some of Mark Childe  By: Date:  Some of Mark Childe  By: Date:  Some of Mark Childe  By: Date:  Address:  Some of Mark Childe  By: Date:  Address:  Some of Mark Childe  By: Date:  Address:  Some of Mark Childe  Andress:  Andress:  Some of Mark Childe  Andress:  Andress:  Some of Mark Childe  Andress:  Andress:  Some of Mark Childe  Andress:	Transmitter	SS.		ID Album
Simboribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public  County of Marke Chieff Street Office of Marke Chieff Street Office St			By:	
Notary Public  County of Pill Person Section S		;	Date:	3-4-3-6-2019
Sime of MASS Chief By: Date:  State of Mass Chief By: Date: Da			y of Marel	20
By: Date:    Subscribed and sworn to before me this   Date:	Convinuently ?	SS.		227 Ditti 1281 diga Ca
Name: Stefan Koester  Address: 270 ALSAU7 ST  (AMDRIBGE HA 0213A  State of VMASSACKLSE bt:  By: JAGA KOSA  Date: 3-6-2019  Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Martin, 20 19  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.  County of Middlesy )  ss. Address: SANOFI  Address: SANOFI  Address: SANOFI  Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 75008 Paris, FRANCE		6	Date:	74. 1 3-4-2019
State of VMASSACRUSE IT  By: Skfan Kendar Date: 3-6-2019  Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Pt	da da	y of <u>Nao A</u>	<u>_, 20_19</u>
By: Date: 3-6-7013  Sybscribed and sworn to before me this day of Mark, 20  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment of the date indicated below.  County of Mark (Sax)  Assignee: SANOFI  SS. Address: SANOFI  Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807-75008 Paris, FRANCE	Commonweath !	88.		270 ALBANY ST
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.  County of Assignee: SANOFI  ss. Address: 55 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55A-505A, 54 rue La Boéti  Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 75008 Paris, FRANCE			By: Date:	Skfa. Käder 2-6-2019
County of MANGEL SANOFI  ss. Address: SANOFI  Stringewater, New Jersey 08807 75008 Paris, FRANCE	JKM OF TO A A A A Notary Pu	ıblic		
Assignee: SANOFI  Assignee: SANOFI  Ss. Address: 55 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55.4-505.4. 54 rue La Boéti  Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 75008 Paris, FRANCE	on the date indicated below.	umo waage		11
State of Massactuse (1)	Commonweath, 16	SS.		SANOFI 55 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55A-505A, 54 rue La Boétie
By: Hame: Blitabel Methica	State of Massaguese (1)			Elizabet Methica
Title: Head of Vaccius Parents  Date: 9Mow 19		0	-	Head of Vaccine Parent
Subscribed and sprog to before me this day of MALL 2011				20.14

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

# ANTIGENIC EPSTEIN BARR VIRUS POLYPEPTIDES

for which a provisional United States patent application was filed on April 3, 2018 (Application No. 62/652,201); and,

WHEREAS, SANOFI, a corporation whose post office address is 55 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55A 505A, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional patent application and any subsequent application filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world claiming priority to this provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon this provisional application or on an application claiming priority to this provisional application in any jurisdiction throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this provisional application, and to all applications in any worldwide jurisdiction that claim priority to this provisional application, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent in any worldwide jurisdiction that may be granted thereon, including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, and supplemental patent certificates thereof. We have also sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns all rights to claim priority in any worldwide jurisdiction on the basis of the above provisional application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Commonwealth ) State of Musiculus etts )	SS.	Name: Address: By: Date:	Gary J. Nabel  La 40 Memoral Pr  Cambridge MA  3 1-19
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		day of Mara	h, 20_19
County of Maddesly ) Commence th ) State of Mascachusett )	SS.	Name: Address:	Chih-Jen Wei 270 il bany St. Cambridge MA 02137
WINSON WITH THE TANK		By: Date:	b - 2019
Subscribed and swom to before me this Notary Pul Page 1 of 2	le olic	day of May 4	<u>L</u> , 20 <u>1</u> <u>1</u>

County of Mudd 194	SS.	Name: Address:	Laura Nguyen 270 Albany St.
Commissioner () State of Vhassach selts )			Campadge MA 02139
		By: Date:	Zuszakanyan
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary		ay of Mara	- , 20   9
County of Wieldlesley)	ss.	Name: Address:	Kurt Swanson 270 A/bing
(ommonwealth ) State of Mussachiscts )		Ву:	Combails MA 02139
	i	Date:	3-9-3-6-3019
Jubscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary	d Public	ay of Marel	20 0
County of Wille 344)	ss.	Name: Address:	Te-Hui Chou 222 Stane bridse Rd
Some of Massachische)		By:	Wayland N.H 61728
4.0	,	Date:	3-6-2019
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Public d	ay of Mard	
County of Widdle Self)	SS.	Name: Address:	Stefan Koester 270 ALBANY ST
State of Mussachusette )		Ву:	CAHBRIDGE HA 02139 Sklan Könter
		Date:	3-6-2019
St bscribed and sworn to beforeme this Notary I		y of <u>Mar-Gh</u>	_, 20 1 9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE on the date indicated below.	E acknowledge	es this assignme	ent and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment
County of Middleex)		Assignee:	
Commonweath ;	ss.		55 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55.A-505.A. 54 rue La Boétie Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 75008 Paris, FRANCE
		By: Name:	Elizabeth Mathiesa
	. 0.	Title: Date:	Head of Vaccine Parents
Subscribed and swoon to before me this		y of March	20 19

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS We, the below asmed inventors (hereinsfier referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

# ANTIGENIC EPSTEIN BARR VIRUS POLYPEPTIDES

for which	h a provisiona	United S	tates patent s	application was	filed on April 3	, 2018 (Application No	o. 62/652,281); and,	-rwc	
						54 rue La Boétie,	75008 Paris, FR	ANCE 06/02	/XU2
	WHITEDERIC	EXCINE E	a some manage	a mana made i	Sam adding in	L. Robert Becommen 2 33	End Course SEA SOSA.	Randourement, Silver	

WITEREAS, SANOFI, a corporation whose post office address is \$5. Cosposate Drive, Mad Code \$5.4. \$05.4. Budgewater, New Jessey 48802 (heremafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire orbit, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional patent application and any subsequent application filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world claiming priority to this provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon this provisional application or on an application claiming priority to this provisional application in any jurisdiction throughout the world;

NOW THEREPORE, he is known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assigns, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this provisional applications in any worldwide jurisdiction that claim patienty to this provisional application, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent in any worldwide jurisdiction that may be granted thereon, including all reissues, mexaminations, entereds, extensions, and supplemental patent certificates thereof. We have also sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transferr, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns all rights to claim priority in any worldwide jurisdiction on the basis of the above provisional application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradsmarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any sgreeness in conflict with this Assignment,

AND, WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and trissue applications, make all rightful ouths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set out hands.

Country of Manager State )			Gary I. Nabel	,,,,,,
omanos cualda	88.	Address	LAO MERECO SE PE Lambridge MA	
Some of Marshall and Marshall Comment		By	<u> </u>	-
		Date:	2 4 3 4	
Subscribed and surveys to before me this Notary Publi		Mare	<u> </u>	
County at MARKEL	No		Chib-les Wei 279, Al 5/40 to S T 2	
Commonweath			Cambridge MA (213)	
State of Maskachussells)		By.		
		Dates	200	
Subscribed and groups to before me this	day	ot MAs (	4.20.19	
Poge 1 of 2				

FOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Eighis) Anomey Docket No. 01121-0032-60US

County of NULL BUY		Name: Address:	Laus Neugen
Commonweal K	**************************************	ckankas.	Zig sikang St Compodes MB Oxion
		By: Date:	
The booth and supran to before me this Link I have publicated a Notary Publicated Action (Notary Publicated Action)	Landay	offize A	
County of Which Description	\$ <b>%</b> .	Nume: Address:	Kust Swanson 20 Albert
(sweens with		**	Carrido Ga. 133
		By: Date:	1948 - 1944 - 1945 - 19
Subscribed and sogues to before my this Alex Alexander Public	L day	or Wexd	
Commy of MIALLELY )	\$3.	Name: Address:	Te-Hui Chon  2.2
Serie of CLASS & CONLIC HS		By: Date:	
saiscribed and sworn to before me this	lijday w	orlised.	
Commy of WEAD 224	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Name: Address:	Stefan Roostes  230 AUSAV ST  (An DES Rot Ind. 02125)
		By: Date:	2 6 203
Selectibe and worm to before the Local Nessty Publ	U day	or <u>Mas-</u> A	
(S. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE scion the data indicated below.	knowledges	this assignm	ient and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignmen
County of MIAAILCXX } (REMAINLEENTH } Francist MARSER DWSEHS }	<b>\$\$</b> .	Assignee Address	SANOFI  55 Corporate Drive; Mail Code 55 N-5050; 54 rue La Boetie Bridgewater, New Jersey 08867 75008 Paris, FRANCE
		By: Name: Title:	History Mathicean Head of Vaccine Parents
Subjectived and survey to before me this Notary Publ		Date: of MALE	19 May 19
1			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

# ANTIGENIC EPSTEIN BARR VIRUS POLYPEPTIDES

for which a provisional United States patent application was filed on April 3, 2018 (Application No. 62/652,201); and, 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, FRANCE

WHEREAS, SANOFI, a corporation whose post office address is 55 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55A 505A, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional patent application and any subsequent application filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world claiming priority to this provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be issued upon this provisional application or on an application claiming priority to this provisional application in any jurisdiction throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this provisional application, and to all applications in any worldwide jurisdiction that claim priority to this provisional application, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent in any worldwide jurisdiction that may be granted thereon, including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, and supplemental patent certificates thereof. We have also sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns all rights to claim priority in any worldwide jurisdiction on the basis of the above provisional application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

country of Wildlesey	SS.	Name: Address:	Gary J. Nabel  Gary J. Nabel  Gambridge WA
State of Mussachuse Hs	6	By: Date: day of <u>Mar (</u> 8	4 2200 C
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Pul	<u> </u>	r	·
County of Maddle 284	SS.	Name: Address:	Chih-Jen Wei 270 Al Dany St. Cambridge MA 02137
State of Maskachusells)	ŧ	By: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this  Notary Pul  Page 1 of 2	olic 1	day of MAY	<u>L</u> , 20 <u>L</u>

County of Mulder		Name: Address:	Laura Nguyen
Communically Some of Massachsells	SS.		270 Albany St. Cambridge MP 02139
		By: Date:	<u> </u>
Subscribed and supra to before me this	day Public	of MANA	
County of Wid Mesey	55.	Name: Address:	
(emmonwealth State of Mussachsetts)		By;	Cambogs MA 02139
	,	Date:	3-4-3-6-2019
Subscribed and susom to before me this Notary I		of Maard	<u>k201_0</u>
Country of WANGSCH)	SS.	Name: Address:	Te-Hui Chou  227 Standard St. Rd  War Land A. B. 1728
Sme of (NAXECHIX/!!	ı	By: Date:	250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Subscribed and syorn to before me this Notary I	L day	06 <u>Nao A</u>	, 20 <u></u>
County of Myddle Slif )  Common weath  State of Massachusette )	ss.	Name: Address:	Stefan Koester  270 ALBAUY ST  LAMBRIRGE HA 02139
		By: Date:	Skfar Kösts 3-6-2019
Sebscribed and sworn to before this Notary I	day		2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE on the date indicated below.	E acknowledges	this assignr	nent and hereunto signed ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment
County of Middlesy) (ammonweath	SS.		SANOFI  55 Corporate Drive, Mail Code 55.4-505.4. 54 rue La Boétie  Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 75008 Paris, FRANCE
State of Massachus + 115)		By: Name:	Elizabeth Mathies
	. ^	Title: Date:	Head of Vaccine Parents
Subscribed and surger to before me this Notary I	<u>l O</u> day Public	of MAY	20 1 2
and the first of the control of the			

Page 2 of 2